# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN DOUGLAS BRADY	08/20/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQUARE SCRUB, L.L.C.
Street Address:	196 CR 702
City:	JONESBORO
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72405

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16694966

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8702757838 Phone:

Email: steve@schrantzlaw.com Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. SCHRANTZ Address Line 1: 1000 E. MATTHEWS, SUITE C Address Line 4: JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. SCHRANTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Schrantz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PatentAssign - filed#page1.tif

**REEL: 057245 FRAME: 0185** 506829440

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S), APPLICATION(S) AND INVENTION(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kevin Douglas Brady residing in Jonesboro, AR with a mailing address of 232 CR 702, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to SQUARE SCRUB, L.L.C., an Arkansas Limited Liability Company, and to its successors and assigns (collectively, "Assignee") all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the following:

3	U.S. Patent No.	(	if applicable):
1.	U.S. Patent No.	<b>{</b>	n apphicable).

- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/694,966 entitled FLOOR MACHINE WITH ATTACHMENT SYSTEM filed on November 25, 2019;
- the invention(s) described in and protected by said application(s) and patent(s), including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 4. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

Assignee may apply for and receive one or more patents for the Invention in Assignee's own name; when requested, Assignor will cooperate (without charge, but at Assignee's expense) in the prosecution of any such application, including (without limitation) executing all declarations, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers, communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Inventions, and generally assisting Assignee in securing and maintaining patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title therein with Assignee.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Kevin Douglas Brady

COUNTY OF _	 )
STATE OF	 )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2021, before me personally appeared Kevin Douglas Brady, to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.

 Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 08/20/2021** 

My Commission Expires: